POST COUNCIL MEMBERS

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (CITY OR TOWN) PHONE NUMBER EMAIL

Michael Freda Town Administrator 203-239-5321 freda.michael@town.north-haven.ct.us
Town of North Haven
Memorial Town Hall
18 Church Street
North Haven, CT 06473

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (SMALL TOWN)

Laura Francis First Selectman 860-349-3625 Ifrancis@townofdurhamct.org
Town of Durham
Durham Town Hall
P.O. Box 428
Durham, CT 06422

SWORN MUNICIPAL OFFICER (vacant)

FACULTY MEMBER, UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT

Dr. Amy Donahue 184 Bow Lane 860-486-2421 amy.donahue@uconn.edu
North Conway, NH 03860

CHIEF STATE’S ATTORNEY

Kevin T. Kane, Esq. Division of Criminal Justice 860-258-5850 kevin.kane@ct.gov
300 Corporate Park
Rocky Hill, CT 06067

CHIEFS OF POLICE

John F. Daly Southington Police Department 860-378-1601 chiefdaly@southingtonpolice.org
69 Lazy Lane 860-378-1602
Southington, CT 06489 Fax 860-378-1605

Ronnell Higgins Yale University Police Department 203-432-4407 ronnell.higgins@yale.edu

101 Ashmun Street
New Haven, CT 06511

Thomas Kulhawik Norwalk Police Department 203-337-6132 tkulhawik@norwalkct.org
1 Monroe Street 203-854-3001
Norwalk, CT 06854 Fax 203-854-9215
Paul Melanson Farmington Police Department 860-675-2451 melansonp@farmington-ct.org

319 New Britain Avenue
Unionville, CT 06085
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Keith L. Mello
Chairman

Mark Palmer

Vernon Riddick, Jr.

James M. Viadero

PUBLIC MEMBERS

Kurt P. Cavanaugh

Douglas Glanville

Natasha Pierre

Patrick Rittmon

Dir. Guy Vallaro, PhD.

Milford Police Department
430 Boston Post Road Fax
Milford, CT 06460

Coventry Police Department
1585 Main St.
Coventry, CT 06238 Fax

West Hartford Police Department
103 Raymond Lane
West Hartford, CT 06107

Newtown Police Department
3 Main St. Fax
Newtown, CT 06470

45 Johnnycake Lane
Glastonbury, CT 06033

153 N. Beacon Street
Hartford, CT 06105

State Victim Advocate
505 Hudson Street
Hartford, CT 06106

32 Westfield Rd.
Meriden, CT 06450

Division of Scientific Services
278 Colony St.
Meriden, CT. 06451

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

James C. Rovella

Brian C. Turner

Rev. June, 2019

Commissioner - DESPP
1111 Country Club Road
Middletown, CT. 06457

Special Agent in Charge, FBI
600 State Street
New Haven, CT. 06511

203-783-4800
203-783-4769

860-234-2609
860-742-7331
860-742-5770

860-570-8960

203-270-4255
203-270-4247

860-798-4662

773-401-3357

860-550-6632

860-268-3193

203-639-6458
860-221-5317

860-685-8064

203-503-5006

kmello@ci.milford.ct.us

mpalmer@coventryct.org

vriddick@westhartfordct.gov

james.viadero@newtown-ct.gov

kurtcav@aol.com

doug@dougglanville.com

natasha.pierre@ct.gov

pcrittmon@gmail.com

guy.vallaro@ct.gov

James.Rovella@ct.gov

bcturner@fbi.gov
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